XEU1
Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations
Class I, Division 1 & 2, Groups C & D
Class II, Division 1 & 2, Groups F & G
Temperature Code T3B (3kW/35kW = T3A)
Class I, Zone 1 & 2, Groups IIA & IIB, T3
235730

Model Code: XEU1-12-100-480360-A-Y-B
Option Code: T1, D, P
XEU1 Model Coding
Heater Model Code & Option Codes
XEU 1 - 12 - 100 - 480 3 60 - A - Y - B ,T1, D, P, etc.
Model Code Option Codes
(stamped on separate
field of data plate)
Product Revision No.
For minor revisions
Factory
Built-in Options
N No options
selected
Y Yes, options
selected
 Option Codes
(stamped on separate
field of data plate)
T1 Thermostat
(BTX1-N-A)
D Disconnect
Switch
P Pilot Light
(Heat On)
F Continuous Fan
H1 Heresite Core
Includes louvers & fan blade > H2 Heresite Cabinet
Includes louvers & fan blade > H3 Heresite Core/
Cabinet
Control Voltage
A 120VAC
B 124VAC (safer)
Frequency
60 60 Hertz
Phase
Refer to Page 7 for availability 1 1 Phase
All kW sizes 3 3 Phase
Darren
Typewritten Text
5
XEU1 Specifications By Model Size
Model XEU1-12 XEU1-16 XEU1-20
Fan diameter in (mm) 12 (304.8) 16 (406.4) 20 (508.0)

in.
Model
See page 4 to complete
model coding
Temperature
Classification
Code
Total
Current
A
Air Temp.
Rise
°F °C
3
(10236)
208 1 12 XEU1-12-030-208160 * T3A 16.7 32.2 18.0
240 1 12 XEU1-12-030-240160 * T3A 14.9 32.2 18.0
208 3 12 XEU1-12-030-208360 * T3A 9.4 32.2 18.0
240 3 12 XEU1-12-030-240360 * T3A 8.3 32.2 18.0
480 3 12 XEU1-12-030-480360 * T3A 4.2 32.2 18.0
600 3 12 XEU1-12-030-600360 * T3A 3.3 32.2 18.0
5
(17060)
208 1 12 XEU1-12-050-208160 * T3B 26.3 44.0 24.5
240 1 12 XEU1-12-050-240160 * T3B 23.2 44.0 24.5
208 3 12 XEU1-12-050-208360 * T3B 15.0 44.0 24.5
240 3 12 XEU1-12-050-240360 * T3B 13.1 44.0 24.5
480 3 12 XEU1-12-050-480360 * T3B 6.6 44.0 24.5
600 3 12 XEU1-12-050-600360 * T3B 5.2 44.0 24.5
7.5
(25590)
208 1 12 XEU1-12-075-208160 * T3B 38.4 42.5 23.7
240 1 12 XEU1-12-075-240160 * T3B 33.7 42.5 23.7
208 3 12 XEU1-12-075-208360 * T3B 21.9 42.5 23.7
240 3 12 XEU1-12-075-240360 * T3B 19.1 42.5 23.7
480 3 12 XEU1-12-075-480360 * T3B 9.6 42.5 23.7
600 3 12 XEU1-12-075-600360 * T3B 7.6 42.5 23.7
10
(34120)
240 1 12 XEU1-12-100-240160 * T3B 44.1 41.8 23.2
208 3 12 XEU1-12-100-208360 * T3B 28.9 41.8 23.2
240 3 12 XEU1-12-100-240360 * T3B 25.2 41.8 23.2
480 3 12 XEU1-12-100-480360 * T3B 12.6 41.8 23.2
600 3 12 XEU1-12-100-600360 * T3B 10.1 41.8 23.2
15
(51180)
208 3 16 XEU1-16-150-208360 * T3B 42.7 40.6 22.6
240 3 16 XEU1-16-150-240360 * T3B 37.2 40.6 22.6
480 3 16 XEU1-16-150-480360 * T3B 18.6 40.6 22.6
600 3 16 XEU1-16-150-600360 * T3B 14.9 40.6 22.6
20
(68240)
480 3 16 XEU1-16-200-480360 * T3B 24.6 38.0 21.1
600 3 16 XEU1-16-200-600360 * T3B 19.7 38.0 21.1
25
(85300)
480 3 20 XEU1-20-250-480360 * T3B 31.3 39.1 21.8
600 3 20 XEU1-20-250-600360 * T3B 25.1 39.1 21.8
30
(102360)
480 3 20 XEU1-20-300-480360 * T3B 37.3 32.6 18.2
600 3 20 XEU1-20-300-600360 * T3B 29.9 32.6 18.2
35
(119420)
480 3 20 XEU1-20-350-480360 * T3A 43.3 37.9 21.1
600 3 20 XEU1-20-350-600360 * T3A 34.7 37.9 21.1
(*) Refer to page 4 for Control Voltage and Factory Built-in Option codes
to complete entire model code for ordering.
8
Nomenclature/Useful Formulas/Conversions